we are of the opinion that further detention of the accused/ 
petitioners is not necessary. 

Therefore, the accused/petitioner no. I, namely, Niyazuddin Sk., A 
and the petitioner no.2, namely l\1d. Asif Aslam, be released on 
bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen 
thousand) only each with two sureties oflike amount, one of whom 
must be local each, to the satisfaction of the learned Chief Judicial 
Magistrate, Bara sat." 

5. Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, inviting our 
reference to Section 37 of the NDPS Act submits that there is no